also obtaining various approval such as forest clearance, environmental clearance for same Construction of Six Lane 

Green Field road to Karmad DMIC ROB-2 to Bidkin Industrial area from Km.0.00 to 27.500 and allied two spur of 8.20 

Km (Total Length 35.80 Km.) in Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar district and total order value of the project is Rs. 

4,33,31,873/- (Rupees Four Crore Thirty-Three Lakhs Thirty-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-Three only).  

This is a significant development, and it is expected to positively impact the business operations of the Company. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations

[...]

As per letter of acceptance the work should be completed 

within 24 calendar months including monsoon. The DLP 

period is 36 calendar Months. 

Nature of consideration or compensation mechanism Cash Consideration  

Total cost or contract amount involved 

Rs. 4,33,31,873/- (Rupees Four Crore Thirty-Three Lakhs 

Thirty-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-Three 

only). 

Percentage of shareholding / control acquired and /or 

number of shares acquired 
Not applicable.